Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report No.:
60357211 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
168257717 Seite 1 von 22
Page 1 of 22

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Lenovo E-Color Pen
Type Designation Lenovo E-Color Pen
FCC ID 2ABWEECOLORPEN
IC: 23012-ECOLORPEN
HVIN: Lenovo E-Color Pen
Extreme Temperature Range 0ºC to +40ºC
Operating Voltage DC 5V via Type-C interface for charging
DC 3.7V, 50mAh via built-in Lithium Battery
Testing Voltage DC 5V via Type-C interface for charging
DC 3.7V, 50mAh via built-in Lithium Battery
Technical Specification of Bluetooth Low Energy
Operating Frequency 2402 – 2480 MHz
Bluetooth Core Version 5.0, 1Mbps
Channel Number 40 channels
Channel separation 2MHz
Modulation GFSK
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain -7.41 dBi
Technical Specification of 1.8MHz
Operating Frequency 1.8MHz
Channel Number 1
Type of Modulation ASK
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna number 1
Antenna Gain 0 dBi Max
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
60357211 001 Seite 9 von 22
Page 9 of 22
3.3.Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Bluetooth transmitting mode
1. Low channel
2. Middle channel
3. High channel
B. On, Operating
C. On, Charging
D. Off
3.4.Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5.Submitted Documents
- Bill of Material - Circuit Diagram
- PCB Layout - Instruction Manual
- Photo Document - Rating Label
- Technical Description
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
60357211 001 Seite 10 von 22
Page 10 of 22
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1.Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power level. The test modes